NAGALAND INFORMATION COMMISSION OLD SECRETARIAT COMPLEX POST BOX NO. 148 NAGALAND KOHIMA-797001

No.NIC/Compln.13/2008

•

Dated Kohima, the 19th August, 2008

NOTICE

THE COMMISSION WILL PRONOUNCE DECISION AND ORDERS IN OPEN PROCEEDINGS ON THE COMPLAINT

COMPLAINANT	:	SHRI WEKHRO KROME
RESPONDENT PUBLIC AUTHORITY	:	DEPARTMENT OF POWER GOVERNMENT OF NAGALAND OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER POWER DEPARTMENT PHEK, S.D.O. (POWER) ELECTRICAL DEPARTMENT, PFUTSERO.

AT 1130 HOURS ON 27.8.2008 (WEDNESDAY) IN THE HEARING ROOM OF THE COMMISSION, OLD SECRETARIAT COMPLEX, KOHIMA.

NOTICE IS HERBY GIVEN TO THE FOLLOWING TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COMMISSION AT THE TIME, DATE & VENUE FIXED ABOVE.

- 1. Shri Wekhro Krome, C/o P.O. Box No. 27 Kohima 797001, Nagaland.
- 2. Public Information Officer (PIO), Office of the E.E., Power Department, Pfutsero, Nagaland.
- 3. Deputy Chief Engineer, Power, Kohima, Nagaland and Appellate Authority.

(P. TALITEMJEN AO)IAS (Rtd) Chief Information Commissioner, Nagaland.